Scoring Summary (Final)
Iowa Hawkeyes
#1 Ohioc State vs #13 Iowa Hawkeyes (Sep. 30 2006 at Iowa City, IA)

Ohic State (5-0,2-0) vs. Iowa Hawkeyes (4-1,1-1)
Date: Sep. 30 2006 Site: Iowa City, IA Stadium: Kinnick Stadium
Attendance: 70585

Score by Quarters 1 2 3 4 Score
Ohic State.......... 7 14 7 10 - 38
Iowa Hawkeyes....... ki o (e o =l

Scoring Summary:
1st 11:34 OSU - Gonzalez, A 12 yd pass from Smith, Troy (Pettrey, Aaron kick)
7 plays, 54 yards, TOP 2:24, OSU 7 - IOWA 0
05:19 IOWA - Schlicher, Kyle 32 yd field goal
14 plays, 66 yards, TOP 6:15, OSU 7 - IOWA 3

2nd 13:41 0SU - Pittman, A 4 yd run (Pettrey, Aaron kick)
3 plays, 30 yards, TOP 1:11, OSU 14 - IOWA 3

11:10 IOWA - Young, Albert 15 yd run (Schlicher, Kyle kick)

7 plays, 80 yards, TOP 2:31, OSU 14 - IOWA 10
02:19 0SU - Hall, Roy 6 yd pass from Smith, Troy (Pettrey, Aaron kick)
12 plays, 89 yards, TOP 5:09, OSU 21 - IOWA 10
3rd 09:35 0SU - Gonzalez, A 30 yd pass from Smith, Troy (Pettrey, Aaron kick)
11 plays, 80 yards, TOP 5:25, 0SU 28 - IOWA 10
4th 14:51 OSU - Pettrey, Raron 36 yd field goal
14 plays, 68 yards, TOP 7:43, OSU 31 - IOWA 10
13:08 IOWA - Brodell, Andy 4 yd pass from Tate, Drew (Schlicher, Kyle kick)
12 plays, 86 yards, TOP 1:43, OSU 31 - IOWA 17
04:23 0SU - Robiskie, B 12 yd pass from Smith, Troy (Pettrey, Aaron kick)
3 plays, 14 yards, TOP 2:02, OSU 38 - IOWA 17

Kickoff time: 7:13 pm End of Game: 10:20 pm Total elapsed time: 3:07
Officials: Referee: John O'Neill; Umpire: Bryan Neale; Linesman: Brent Durbin;
Line judge: Dana McKenzie; Back judge: Jack Lyman; Field judge: Al Terry;
Side judge: Craig Jeffreys;

Temperature: 69 Wind: 6-10 mph Weather: Clear
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Team Statistics (Final)
University of Iowa

#1 Ohio State vs #13 Iowa Hawkeyes (Sep. 30 2006 at Iowa City, IA)
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Average Per Rush............
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Punt returns: Number-Yards-TD.
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Kickoff returns: Number-Yds-TD
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Interceptions: Number-Yds-TD..
Fumble Returns: Number-Yds-TD.
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18t QUATERT : i v v v v iv s s waaa i
2nd Quarter............0c....
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23
10
13

0]
214
50
4.3
226
12
186
16-25-0
7.4
11.6
400

IOWA

18

5

12

1

87
20
4.3
106
19
249
19-41-3
6.1
13.1
336
61
5.5



Ohio State

Rushing

#1 Ohio State vs #13 Iowa Hawkeyes (Sep. 30 2006

Individual Statistics (Final)
University of Iowa

Pittman, A
Wells, Chris
Smith, Troy
Wells, Maurice
TEAM

Gonzalez, A

- Totals...

Passing

Smith, Troy
Totals...

Receiving

Ginn, Jr., Ted
Gonzalez, A
Hall, Roy
Robiskie, B
Wells, Chris
Totals...

Punting

Trapasso, A. J.
Totals...

All Returns

Ginn, Jr., Ted
Freeman, Marcus
Laurinaitis, J
Mitchell, B
Totals...

25 122 5
14 78 0
7 23 3
2 3 3
1 0 0
1 0 1
50 226 12
Att-Cmp-Int

25-16-0

25-16-0

No Yds

7 69

5 77

2 22

1 12

1 6

16 186

No. Yds
5 198 3
5 198 3
Punts Ki

52
52

ckoffs

Lg Avg
23 4.7
19 5.6
10 2.9
3 0.0
0 0.0
0 -1.0
23 4.3
ong Sack
30 1
30 1
In20 TB
2 0
2 0
Intercept

No.Y¥ds.Lg No.Y¥ds.Lg No.Y¥ds.Lg

Field goal attempts

Pettrey, Aaron

Kickoffs

1 9 9 2
0 ¢ 0 O
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
1 9 9 2
4th 14:51
¥ds TB OB

FUMBLES: Ohio State-Ginn, Jr.,

Ted 1-0.

0 0 0
1 5 5
1 11 11
1 13 13
3 29 13

Iowa Hawkeyes-Chandler,

Icowa Hawkeyes

at Iowa City, IA)

Net TD Lg
48 1 15
38 021

1 011
87 1 21

249 1

249 1
TD Long
0 24
0 23
1 27
0 31
0 6
0 2
1 31

31
31

Rushing No Gain Loss
Young, Albert 11 51 3
Simsg, Damian 5 38 0
Tate, Drew 4 17 16
Totals... 20 106 19
Passing
Tate, Drew 41-19-3
Totals... 41-19-3
Receiving No Yds
Chandler, Scott 6 87
Douglas, Dominigque 4 63
Brodell, Andy 4 51
Grigsby, Herb 3 40
Young, Albert 1 6
Davis, Champ 1 2
Totals. .. 19 249
Punting No Yds
Fenstermaker, Andy 5 167 3
Totals... 5 167 3
Punts Ki

All Returns

3.4 4
3.4 4
ckoffs

Intercept

No.¥ds.Lg No.Y¥ds.Lg No.Yds.Lg

Brodell, Andy 1 2 2 0 0 0 o
Greene, Shonn 0 0 0 1 2626 0
Sims, Damian 0 0 0 1 1414 0
Totals... 1 2 2 2 4026 0
Field goal attempts
Schlicher, Kyle 1st 05:19 32 yds - Good
Kickoffs No Yds TB OB Avg
Signor, Austin 2 123 1 0 61.5
Schlicher, Kyle 2 130 1 0 65.0

Scott 1-1.



Defensive Statistics (Final)
University of Iowa
#1 Ohio State vs #13 Iowa Hawkeyes (Sep. 30 2006 at Iowa City, IA)

Ohio State
## Player Solo Ast Tot TFL/¥Yds FF FR-Yd Intc BrUp Blkd Sack/Yds QH

14 Smith, Antonio
32 Mitchell, B
33 Laurinaitis, J

3

3 ; . . 3

3 1.0/10 2 . 1-11 5 . 1.0/10
1 Freeman, Marcus 2

2

3

2

1.0/6 . ” 1-5 . . 1.0/6
3 O'Neal, Jamario 3 @ i
2C Washington, D
50 Gholston, V
90 Pitcock, Quinn
2 Jenkins, M
52 Kerr, John
13 Amos, Andre
97 Patterson, D .
4 Small, Ray 1
51 Homan, Ross 1
6 Grant, Larry . 1
1
1
1

2.0/2

FRHEN.

1.0/1 . ; i 3

16 Robinson, T
99 Richardson, Jay
29 Lane, Shaun

Iowa Hawkeyes
## Player Solo Ast Tot TFL/Yds FF FR-Yd Intc BrUp Blkd Sack/Y¥Yds QH

40 Klinkenborg, Mike
13 Godfrey, Charles
44 Humpal, Mike

99 Mattison, Bryan
27 Miles, Edmond
47 King, Mitch

53 Kroul, Matt

11 Wilson, Marcus
66 Bain, Ryan

15 Merrick, Miguel
19 Shada, Adam

23 Greene, Shonn

92 Iwebema, Ken

25 Paschal, Marcus
83 Myers, Brandon

4 Grigsby, Herb

76 Jones, Mike

96 Kanellis, Alex
80 Brodell, Andy

NNENENWBNDNWON
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1.0/3 .
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Drive Chart (Final)
Iowa Hawkeyes
#1 Ohio State vs #13 Iowa Hawkeyes (Sep. 30 2006 at Iowa City, IA)

Drive Started

Drive Ended

Team Qtr Spot Time
OsU 1st 046 13:58
OSsU 1st 012 05:19
0suU 1st 015 02:23
(o111 2nd I30 14:52
osu 2nd 020 11:10
0SsU 2nd 011 07:28
osu 2nd 026 00:53
OosuU 3rd 020 15:00
0osU 3rd 013 07:34
0SsU 4th 019 13:08
0osU 4th 047 08:57
0osuU 4th I14 06:25
osu 4th I30 03:35
IOWA 1st 120 15:00
IOWA 1st I20 11:34
IOWA 1st I34 03:40
IOWA i1st I18 00:16
IOWA 2nd I20 13:41
IOWA 2nd I50 08:30
IOWA 2nd 120 02:19
IOWA 3rd 120 09:35
IOWA 4th I14 14:51
IOWA 4th I34 09:36
IOWA 4th I06 06:47
IOWA 4th I33 04:23
(o110}

Consumed
How Lost Pl-Yds TOP
*TOUCHDOWN 7-54  2:244%
Punt 3-4 1:39
Punt 5-21 2:07
*TOUCHDOWN 3-30 1:11#
Punt 3-0 2:40
*TOUCHDOWN 12-89 5:094#
Kickoff 1-0 0:53
*TOUCHDOWN 11-80 5:25
*FIELD GOAL 14-68 7:43%
Punt 6-15 3:32
Punt 3-9 2:10
*TOUCHDOWN 3-14 2:02#
End of half 5-11  3:35#
Punt 3--1 1:02
*FIELD GOAL 14-66 6:15%
Punt 4-25 1:17
Interception 1-0 0:24
*TOUCHDOWN 7-80 2:31#%
Punt 3-0 1:02
Punt 6-29 1:26
Punt 6-34 2:01
*TOUCHDOWN 12-86 1:43#%
Fumble 2-19 0:39
Interception 2-12 0:22
Interception 2--6 0:48
ist 2nd

Half Half Total

Time of possession
3rd Down Conversions
Avg Field Position
4th Down Conversions

IOWA

16:03 24:27 40:30

Time of possession
3rd Down Conversions
Avg Field Position
4th Down Conversions

Obtained Spot Time
Punt I00 11:34
Kickoff 016 03:40
Punt 036 00:16
Interception I00 13:41
Kickoff 020 08:30
Punt I00 02:19
Punt 026 15:00
Kickoff I00 09:35
Punt I19 14:51
Kickoff 034 09:36
Fumble I44 06:47
Interception I00 04:23
Interception I19 00:00
Kickoff I19 13:58
Kickoff 014 05:19
Punt 041 02:23
Punt I18 14:52
Kickoff 000 11:10
Punt I50 07:28
Kickoff I49 00:53
Kickoff 046 07:34
Kickoff 000 13:08
Punt 047 08:57
Punt I18 06:25
Kickoff I27 03:35
1st 2nd 3rd 4th
Qtr Qtr Qtr Qtr
06:10 09:53 12:59 11:28
1/3 1/2 2/3 2/6
024 031 016 I45
0/0 0/0 1/1 0/0
1st 2nd 3rd 4dth
Qtr Qtr Qtr Qtr
08:50 05:07 02:01 03:32
2/5 1/3 1/2 0/2
I23 I30 I20 I21
0/0 0/0 0/0 2/2

2/5 4/9 6/14
028 042 035
0/0 1/1 1/1
1st 2nd

Half Half Total
13:57 05:33 19:30
3/8 i/4 4/12
126 I21 124
0/0 2/2 2/2



Participation Report (Final)
University of Iowa
#1 Ohio State vs #13 Iowa Hawkeyes (Sep. 30 2006 at Iowa City, IA)

Ohio State Towa Hawkeyes

POS #i# OFFENSE POS ## OFFENSE

WR 11 Gonzalez, A WR 88 Douglas, D.

LT 75 Boone, Alex LT 78 Richardson, D.
LG 71 Rehring, Steve LG 76 Jones, Mike

C 50 Gholston, V C 54 Elgin, Mike

RG 72 Downing, T. J. RG 71 Olsen, Seth

RT 74 Barton, Kirk RT 73 Yanda, Marshal
TE 88 Nicol, Rory TE 87 Chandler, Scott
OB 10 Smith, Troy OB 5 Tate, Drew

WR 7 Ginn, Jr., Ted WR 4 Grigsby, Herb
RB 25 Pittman, A RB 21 Young, Albert
FB 89 White, Jr., S FB 35 Busch, Tom

POS ### DEFENSE POS ## DEFENSE

DE 99 Richardson, Jay DE 9% Mattison, Bryan
DT 97 Patterson, D DT 53 Kroul, Matt

DT 90 Pitcock, Quinn DT 47 King, Mitch

DE 50 Gholston, V ' DE 92 Iwebema, Ken
SLBE 55 Terry, Curtis OLB 44 Humpal, Mike
MLE 33 Laurinaitis, J MLB 40 Klinkenborg, M.
WLB 52 Kerr, John WLB 27 Miles, Edmond
CB 2 Jenkins, M CB 13 Godfrey, C.

CB 14 Smith, Antonio CB 19 Shada, Adam

FS 21 Russell, A sSs 15 Merrick, M.

sSSs 32 Mitchell, B FS 25 Paschal, M.

Ohio State: OF-Rose, Robert, OA-Coleman, Kurt, l-Freeman, Marcus, 2C-Washington, D, 3-0O'Neal, Jamario, 4-Small, Ray,
5A-Datish, Doug, 6-Grant, Larry, 8-Hall, Roy, 8B-Wilson, L, 9-Hartline, Brian, 13-Rmos, Andre, 15-Trapasso, A. J.,
16~Robinson, T, 19-Harden, Derek, 20-Pettrey, Raron, 23-Patterson, Nick, 28-Wells, Chris, 29-Lane, Shaun, 34-Wells, Maurice,
38-Spitler, Austin, 49-Johnson, Dionte, 51-Homan, Ross, 58-Norman, Drew, 63-Perscn, Ben, 67-Mitchum, Kyle, 68-Schafer, Tim,
78-Barrow, Alex, 79-Skinner, Jon, B80-Robiskie, B, B7-Smith, Brandon, 92-Denlinger, Todd, 98-Penton, Joel.

Iowa Hawkeyes: 1-Schlicher, Kyle, 2B-Signor, Austin, €B-Gardner, Drew, 6A-Fenstermaker, A, 10-Edwards, Justin, 11-Wilson, Marcus,
23-Greene, Shonn, 28-Sims, Damian, 29-Fletcher, B., 30-Majerus, Ryan, 3B-McLaughlin, J., 41-Gattas, Bryon, 43-Angerer, Pat,
46-Davis, Champ, 48-Brownlee, Sam, 51-Gabelmann, Z., 65-Olszta, Daniel, 66-Bain, Ryan, 75-Aeschliman, W., 77-Huntrods, Clint,
80-Brodell, Andy, 81-Moeaki, Tony, 82-Christian, K., B3-Myers, Brandon, 84-Bowman, Anthony, B6-Stross, Trey, 93-Ewen, Ettore,
96-Kanellis, Alex, 98-Blum, Tyler.



0 1-10 035

Play-by-Play Summary (lst quarter)
University of Iowa
#1 Chio State vs #13 Iowa Hawkeyes (Sep. 30 2006 at Iowa City, IA)

Iowa wins toss; elects to receive; Ohio State defending north goal
OSU ball on OSU35.

Pettrey, Aaron kickoff 65 yards to the IOWAO, touchback.

10 120 Tate, Drew sideline pass incomplete to Grigsby, Herb.

10 I20 Young, Albert rush up middle for loss of 1 yard to the IOWAl9 (Patterson, D).

-11 119 [Shot Gun], Tate, Drew middle pass incomplete to Douglas, D..

11 I19 Fenstermaker, A punt 44 yards to the 0SU37, Ginn, Jr., Ted return 9 yards to the 0SU46 (Greene, Shonn).

——————————————— 3 plays, minus 1 yards, TOP 01:02 =====wseesceaeo-

10 143
10 123
4 I17
-10 I13
9 1I12
9 1I12

©Oo0Oo0o0OO0O0

OHIO STATE drive start at 13:58 (l1st).

[Shot Gun], Smith, Troy pass complete to Ginn, Jr., Ted to the IOWA43, fumble forced by Mattison, Bryan, fumble
by Ginn, Jr., Ted recovered by OSU Ginn, Jr., Ted at IOWA43, Ginn, Jr., Ted for no gain to the IOWA43, 1ST DOWN
OSU (Humpal, Mike;Mattison, Bryan).

Pittman, A rush up middle for 20 yards toc the IOWA23, 1ST DOWN OSU, out-of-bounds (Godfrey, C.).

[Shot Gun], Smith, Troy rush quarterback draw for 6 yards to the IOWAl7 (Klinkenborg, M. ;Kroul, Matt).

Pittman, A rush over left guard for 4 yards to the IOWAl1l3, 15T DOWN OSU (Paschal, M.).

Pittman, A rush up middle for 1 yard to the IOWAl1l2 (Godfrey, C.;Humpal, Mike).

[Shot Gun], Smith, Troy middle pass incomplete to Gonzalez, A,

[Shot Gun], Smith, Troy middle pass complete to Gonzalez, A for 12 yards to the IOWAO, 1ST DOWN OSU, TOUCHDOWN,
clock 11:34.

Pettrey, Aaron kick attempt good.

OHIO STATE 7, IOWA HAWKEYES 0

——————————————— 7 plays, 54 yards, TOP 02:24 ------=-=----—-

1-10 I2
I2
2-20 I1
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-
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Pettrey, BAaron kickoff 65 yards to the IOWAO, touchback.

0 IOWA HAWKEYES drive start at 11:34 (1lst).

0 Tate, Drew sacked for loss of 10 yards to the IOWAl0 (Laurinaitis, J).

0 [Shot Gun], Young, Albert rush draw play for 1l yards to the IOWA21 (Smith, Antcnio;Pitcock, Quinn).

3-9 121 Tate, Drew deep sideline pass complete to Grigsby, Herb for 31 yards to the OSU48, 1ST DOWN IOWA,

0 04
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2-11 01
01
4-11 01

HHHH
w
1
fury
[

I 1-10 13
I 1-10 I3
I 1-10 04
I 2-10 04
I 3-10 o4
I 4-8 o4

0 1-10 015
0 1-10 015

out-of-bounds (Washington, D).
8 Young, Albert rush up middle for 7 yards to the 0SU41 (Mitchell, B).
1 Young, Albert rush over left tackle for 5 yards to the OSU36, 1ST DOWN IOWA (Laurinaitis, J;Pitcock, Quinn).

3 Tate, Drew screen pass complete to Grigsby, Herb for 2 yards to the OSU31l (Laurinaitis, J).

1-1

2-3

1-10 036 Young, Albert rush over left guard for 3 yards tc the 0SU33 (Kerr, John;Gholston, V).
2-7

3-5

031 [Sshot Gun], Tate, Drew deep sideline pass incomplete to Douglas, D., PENALTY OSU pass interference 8 yards

to the 0SU23, 1ST DOWN IOWA, NO PLAY,

023 Tate, Drew pass incomplete.

3  Young, Albert rush draw play for loss of 1 yard to the 0SU24 (Gholston, V).

4 [Shot Gun], Tate, Drew middle pass complete to Douglas, D. for 11 yards to the 0SULl3, 1ST DOWN IOWA
(Mitchell, B).

3 Young, Albert rush up middle for loss of 1 yard to the 05Ul4 (Gholston, V).

4 Tate, Drew screen pass incomplete to Young, Albert.

4 [Shot Gun], Tate, Drew sideline pass incomplete to Douglas, D..

4 Schlicher, Kyle field goal attempt from 32 GOOD, clock 05:19.

QHIO STATE 7, IOWA HAWKEYES 3

Schlicher, Kyle kickoff 65 yards to the 0SUO, Ginn, Jr., Ted return 12 yards to the 0SUl2 (Greene, Shcnn).
OHIO STATE drive start at 05:19 (1st).
[Shot Gun], Smith, Troy deep middle pass incomplete to Ginn, Jr., Ted.
Pittman, A rush Sweep Left for 4 yards to the OSUlé (King, Mitch).
[Shot Gun], Smith, Troy crossing pass incomplete to Gonzalez, A.
Trapasso, A. J. punt 52 yards to the IOWA32, Brodell, Andy return 2 yards to the IOWA34.
3 plays, 4 yards, TOP 01:39 --==-=====n=—ee

4 IOWA HAWKEYES drive start at 03:40 (1st).
4 Tate, Drew hook pass complete tc Douglas, D. for 23 yards to the 0SU43, 1ST DOWN IOWA, out-of-bounds.
3 Tate, Drew deep middle pass incomplete to Grigsby, Herb (Mitchell, B).
3 Tate, Drew deep sideline pass incomplete to Grigsby, Herb.
3 [Shot Gun}, Tate, Drew screen pass complete to Davis, Champ for 2 yards to the 0SU41 (Amos, Andre).
1 Fenstermaker, A punt 26 yards to the OSUl5, fair catch by Ginn, Jr., Ted.
4 plays, 25 yards, TOP 01:17 ----=-==-===-=-=-=

OHIO STATE drive start at 02:23 (1st).
Walla. Chris rush nvar riaht tarkle far 1 vard tn the OSIM1A (Kina. Mitnh) .



0 2-9 016 [Shot Gun], Smith, Troy middle pass complete to Hall, Roy for 16 yards to the OSU32, 1ST DOWN OSU (Klinkenborg,
M. ;Wilson, Marcus).

-10 032 [Shot Gun], Smith, Troy rush up middle for 4 yards to the OSU36 (Iwebema, Ken;Mattison, Bryan).

-6 036 [Shot Gun], Smith, Troy pass incomplete to Gonzalez, A.

6 036 [Shot Gun], Smith, Troy middle pass incomplete to Hartline, Brian.

6 036 Trapasso, A. J. punt 46 yards to the IOWAlS, fair catch by Brodell, Andy.

--------------- 5 plays, 21 yards, TOP 02:07 -=============-

I 1-10 118 IOWA HAWKEYES drive start at 00:16 (1lst).

=====END OF 1lst QUARTER======
OHIO STATE 7, IOWA HAWKEYES 3




Quickie Statistics

(2nd quarter)

#1 Ohio State vs #13 Iowa Hawkeyes (Sep. 30 2006 at Iowa City, IA)

Rushing
Pittman, A
Wells, Chris
Smith, Troy
TEAM

Passing
Smith, Troy

Receiving
Ginn, Jr., Ted
Hall, Roy
Gonzalez, A
Wells, Chris

Punting

Trapasso, A. J.

Punt returns
Ginn, Jr., Ted

Kick returns
Ginn, Jr., Ted

Team Qtr Time  Scoring play

osu 1st 11:34 Gonzalez, A 12 yd pass from Smith, Troy
IOWA 1st 05:19 Schlicher, Kyle 32 yd field goal

0osu 2nd 13:41 Pittman, A 4 yd run

IOwWA 2nd 11:10 Young, Albert 15 yd run

Ohio State
No Yds TD Lg Avg
13 83 1 23 6.4
4 34 019 8.5
4 8 0 6 2.0
1 0 0 0 0.0

AttCmpInt Yds TD Lng
12-7-0 73 2 16

No. ¥ds TD Long
3 33 0 11
2 22 1 16
1 12 1 12
1 6 0 6

No. Avg Long I20
3 42.7 52 1

No. Yds TD Long
1 9 0 9

No. ¥ds TD Long
1 12 o 12

0osuU 2nd 02:19 Hall, Roy 6 yd pass from Smith, Troy

FIRST DOWNS
RUSHES-YARDS (NET)
PASSING ¥YDS (NET)
Passes Att-Comp-Int
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS
Fumble Returns-Yards
Punt Returns-Yards
Kickoff Returns-Yards
Interception Returns-Yards....
Punts (Number-Avg)
Fumbles-Lost
Penalties-Yards
Possession Time
Third-Down Conversions
Fourth-Down Conversions

osu IOWA

21 10

11 11

22-125 15-78

73 113

12-7-0 22-8-1

34-198 37-191

..... 0-0 0-0
..... 1-9 1-2
1-12 0-0

1-13 0-0

3-42.7 4-33.5

..... 1-0 0-0
..... 1-8 0-0
16:03 13:57

2 of 5 3 of 8

0 of O 0 cf O

Iowa Hawkeyes

Rushing
Young, Albert
Sims, Damian
Tate, Drew

Passing
Tate, Drew

Receiving
Chandler, Scott
Douglas, Dominique
Grigsby, Herb
Davis, Champ

Punting
Fenstermaker, Andy

Punt returns
Brodell, Andy

Kick returns

Conversion

Pettrey, Aaron kick

Pettrey, Aaron kick
Schlicher, Kyle kick
Pettrey, RAaron kick

No

9
4
2

Yds TD Lg Avg

44
33
1

115 4.9
021 8.2
011 0.5

AttCmpInt Yds TD Lng

T-54
14-66
3-30
7-80
12-89

22-8-1
No. Yds
3 44
2 34
2 33
1 2

No.

4 33.
No. Yds
1 2
No. Yds

Plays-Yards TOP

2:24

6:15

1:11

2:31

5:09

113 0 31
TD Long

0 21

0 23

0 31

0 2

Avg Long I20

5 44 2

TD Long

0 2

TD Long

05U - IOWA
7-0
7-3
14 - 3
14 - 10
21 - 10



Play-by-Play Swummary (2nd quarter)
Iowa Hawkeyes
#1 ohio State vs #13 Towa Hawkeyes (Sep. 30 2006 at Iowa City, IA)

I 1-10 I18 Start of 2nd guarter, clock 15:00.
I 1-10 I18 Tate, Drew middle pass intercepted by Mitchell, B at the IOWA43, Mitchell, B return 13 yards to the IOWA30
(Brodell, Andy).
-------- ~===~=-- 1 plays, 0 yards, TOP 00:24 =--==s==--—eeeu

0 1-10 I30 OHIO STATE drive start at 14:52 (2nd).

0 1-10° I30  [SG], Pittman, A rush OR for 3 yards to the IOWA27 (King, Mitch;Miles, Edmond).

0 2-7 I27 Pittman, A rush up middle for 23 yards to the ICWAM4, 18T DOWN 0SU, out-of-bounds (Godfrey,
0 1-6 I04 Pittman, A rush over left tackle for 4 yards to the IOWAO, TOUCHDOWN, clock 13:41.

Pettrey, Aaron kick attempt good.

C.;Wilson, Marcus).

ORIO STATE 14, IOWA HAWKEYES 3

mmm=-==m=-=---- 3 plays, 30 yards, TOP 01:11 --=----m—-m-mm

Pettrey, Aaron kickeoff 65 yards to the IGWAO, touchback.
1-10 120 ICWA HAWKEYES drive start at 13:41 (2nd).

1-10 I20 Tate, Drew DS pass incomplete to Grigsby, Herb. .
2-10 I20 Sims, Damian rush up middle for 21 yards to the ICWRAl, 1ST DOWN IOWA, out-of-bounds (0'Neal, Jamario).

1-10 I41 Tate, Drew rush up middle for 11 yards to the 0SU48, 1ST DOWN IOWA (Jenkins, M).

1-10 o48 8ims, Damian rush up middle for no gain to the 0SU48 (Kerr, Johm).

2-10 o048 8ims, Damian rush up middle for 12 yards to the 08U36, 18T DOWN IOWA (Smith, Antonio).

1-10 036 Tate, Drew middle pass complete to Chandler, Scott for 21 yards to the OSU15, 1ST DOWN ICWA (Smith,
Antonio) . k

I 1-10 015 TYoung, Albert rush over right tackle for 15 yards to the 0SU0, 18T DOWN IOWA, TOUCHDOWN, clock 11:10.

Schlicher, Kyle kick attempt good.

OHIO STATE 14, IOWR HAWKEYES 10

Schlicher, Ryle kickoff 65 yards to the 08U0, touchback.

1-10 020 OHIO STATE drive start at 11:10 (2nd).
1-10 020 [8G], Pittman, A rush over right tackle for 5 yards to the 08U25 (Kroul, Matt;Wilson, Marcus).

[}
[}
0 2-5 025 [86], Smith, Troy sacked for loss of 3 yards to the 0SU22 (Kroul, Matt).
0 3-8 022 Pittman, A rush draw play for loss of 2 yards to the 0SU20 (Kroul, Matt).

O 4-10 020 Trapasso, A. J. punt 30 yards to the 50 yardline, oui:—of.—hounds
--------------- 3 plays, 0 yards, TOP 02:40 -----===c-eee—o

I 1-10 IS0 IOWA HAWKEYES drive start at 08:30 (2nd).
I 1-10 150 Sims, Damian rush over right tackle for no gain to the 50 yardline (Laurinaitis, J).
I 2-10 150 Tate, Drew middle pass incomplete to Chandler, Scott.
I 3-10 150 [SG], Tate, Drew middle pass incomplete to Douglas, D..
I 4-10 150 Fenstermaker, A punt 39 yards to the 0SUll, fair catch by Gion, Jr., Ted.
--------------- 3 plays, 0 yards, TOP 01:02 -----——====cm—m

0 1-10 011 OHIO STATE drive start at 07:28 (2nd).

0 1-10 011 Wells, Chris rush over left tackle for 19 yards to the 0SU30, 18T DOWN 08U, out-of-bounds (Wilson, Marcus).
0 1-10 030 Wells, Chris rush up middle for 3 yards to the 0SU33 (Klinkemborg, M.;Merrick, M.).

0 2-7 033 [8@], Wells, Chris rush PL for 11 yards to the 0SU44, 1ST DOWN OSU (Godfrey, C.;Wilson, Marcus).

0 1-10 044 [5G], Smith, Troy screen pass camplete to Wells, Chris for 6 yards to the 50 yardline (Humpal, Mike).

0 2-4 050 Pittman, A rush up middle for 2 yards to the ICWA4B (Mattisonm, Bryan) .

[} [8G], Smith, Troy sideline pass complete to Ginn, Jr., Ted for 11 yards to the ICHAS7, 1ST DOWN 08U,
out-ot‘-bounds (Shada, Adam).

1-10 137 [8G), Smith, Troy rush up middle for 1 yard to the mnas {Mattison, Bryan).

3-2 I48

[+]

0 2-8 1I36 [36], Smith, Troy middle pass complete to @inn, Jr., Ted for 11 yards to the IOWA2S5, 18!'9“035(00411%3,0)
0 1-10 I25 Ppittman, A rush over left tackle for 5 yards to the IOMA20, cut-of-bounds (Miles, Edmond).

© 2-5 I20 pittman, A rush over left tackle for 10 yards to the Imo, 1ST DOWN 0SU (Godfrey, C.;Klinkepborg, M.).

0 1-@ Il0 Pittman, A rush over left tackle for 4 yards to the IGHAS (Miles, Edmond,Wilson, Marcus).

0 2-6 I06 [3G], Smith, Troy pass complete to Hall, Roy for 6 yards to the IOWAOD, TOUCHDOWN, clock 02:19.

Pettrey, Aaron kick attempt good.

OHIO STATE 21, IOWA HAWKEYES 10

Pettrey, Aaron kickoff 65 yards to the ICWAD, touchback.
I 1-10 I20 IOWA HAWKEYES drive start at 02:19 (2nd).

I1-10 I20 Young, Albert rush up middle for 6 yards to the IOWA26 (Laurinaitis, J;Pitcock, Quinn).
I2-4 I26 [86], Tate, Drew sideline pass incomplete to Chandler, Scott.
I3-4 I26 Tate, Drew n:l.ddle pass complete to Chandler, Scott for 17 yards to the IOWA43, 1ST DOWN ICWA (Freeman,
Marcus;Smith, Antonio).
I 1-10 143 [s@], Tate, Drew middle pass complete to Chandler, Scott for 6 yards to the IOWA4S.
I2-4 149 [8G], Tate, Drew pass incomplete to Davis, Champ.
13-4 I49 [SG], Tate, Drew middle pass incomplete to Brodell, Andy.
I 4-4 I49 Fenstermaker, A punt 25 yards to the 0SU26, downed.
mmmmmesces-c--- § plays, 29 yards, TOP 01:26 =========== s

0 1-10 026 OHIO STATE drive start at 00:53 (2nd).
0 1-10 026 TEAM rush ED for no gain to the OSU26.



Quicklie Statistics

{(Znd gtr [uu:53])

#1 Ohio State vs #13 Iowa Hawkeyes (Sep. 30 2006 at Iowa City, IA)

Wells, Chris
Punting
Trapasso, A. J.

Punt returns
Ginn, Jr., Ted

Kick returns
Ginn, Jr., Ted

No. Avg Long I20
3 42.7 52 1

No. Yds TD Long
1 9 0 9

No. Yds TD Long
1 12 0 12

Team Qtr Time
08U 1st 11:34
IOWA 1st 05:19
0su 2nd 13:41
IORA 2nd 11:10
0sU 2nd 02:19

Scoring play
Gonzalez, A 12 yd pass from Smith, Troy
Schlicher, Kyle 32 yd field goal
Pittman, A 4 yd run

Young, Albert 15 yd run

Hall, Roy 6 yd pass from Smith, Troy

Punting
Fenstermaker, Andy

Punt returns
Brodell, Andy

Kick returns

OosuU IOWA

SCOTE ..o evomvminimnmionoins o 5 8 in wimimsiaimnsie 21 10

FIRST DOWNS....:voveeencnannne 11 11

RUSHES-YARDS (NET) .......00..- 22-125 15-78

PASSING ¥YDS (NET)......cu0o0cu.- 73 113

Passes Att-Comp-Int........... 12-7-0 22-8-1

TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS..... 34-198 37-191

Fumble Returns-Yards.......... 0-0 0-0

Punt Returns-Yards............ 1-9 1-2

Kickoff Returns-Yards......... 1-12 0-0

Intexception Returns-Yards.... 1-13 0-0

Punts (Numbex-Avg) ............ 3-42.7 4-33.5

FPumbles-Lost........c00eceesae- 0-0 0-0

Penalties-Yards. ......cc0cuen- 1-8 0-0

Possession Time............... 15:10 13:57

Third-Down Conversions........ 2 of 5 3 of 8

Fourth-Down Conversions....... 0 of O 0 of O

Red—-Zone Scores—-Chances....... 3-3 2-2

Chio State Iowa Hawkeyes
Rushing No Yds TD Lg Avg Rushing No 3Yds TD Lg Avg
Pittman, A 13 83 123 6.4 Young, Albert 9 44 1 15 4.9
Wells, Chris 4 34 019 8.5 Sims, Damian 4 33 021 8.2
Smith, Troy 4 8 0 6 2.0 Tate, Drew 2 1 011 0.5
TEAM 1 0 0 0 0.0
Passing AttCmpInt Yds TD Lng Passing AttCmpInt Yds TD Lng
Smith, Troy 12-7-0 73 2 16 Tate, Drew 22-8-1 113 0 31
Receiving No. Yds TD Long Receiving No. Y¥ds TD Long
Ginn, Jr., Ted 3 33 0 11 Chandler, Scott 3 44 0 21
Hall, Roy 2 22 1 16 Douglas, Dominique 2 34 0 23
Gonzalez, A 1 12 1 12 Grigsby, Herb 2 33 0 31

1 6 0 6 Davis, Champ 1 2 0 2

No. Avg Long IZ20
4 33.5 44 2

No. 1¥ds TD Long
1 2 o 2

No. Yds TD Long

Conversion Plays-YTards TOP 0SU - IOWA
Pettrey, Aaron kick 7-54 2:24 7-0
14-66 6:15 7-3
Pettrey, Aaron kick 3-30 1:11 14 - 3
Schlicher, Kyle kick 7-80 2:31 14 - 10
12-89 5:09 21 - 10

Pettrey, Aaron kick



Play-by-Play Summary (3rd quarter)
Iowa Hawkeyes
#1 ohio State vs #13 Iowa Hawkeyes (Sep. 30 2006 at Iowa City, IA)

start of 3rd quarter, clock 15:00.

STETTnmseoTnET 1 plays, 0 yards, TOP 00:53 --===--——-——m—-

[= -]
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1-10
2-10

o0 o0o0o0
N
U
=

1-10
2-5
3-1
4-1
1-10

cooooO

028
033
042
049
049

I41
136
132
132
I30

Start of 3rd quarter, clock 15:00, IOWA ball on IOWA35, Signor, Austin kickoff 65 yards to the 05U0, touchback.
OHIO STATE drive start at 15:00 (3rd), Pittman, A rush up middle for 8 yards to the OSU28 (Shada, Adam;Humpal,
Mike) .

Smith, Troy screen pass ccomplete to Gimn, Jr., Ted for 5 yards to the OSU33, 1ST DOWN OSU (Godfrey, C.).

[5G], Smith, Troy slant pass camplete to Ginn, Jr., Ted for 9 yards to the 0SU42 (King, Mitch).

Smith, Troy screen pass complete to Ginn, Jr., Ted for 7 yards to the 0SU49, 1ST DOWN OSU (Godfrey, C.).

[sG], Smith, Troy pass incomplete to Ginn, Jr., Ted (Iwebema, Ken).

[SG], Smith, Troy crossing pass complete to Gonzalez, A for 10 yards to the IOWA4l, 1ST DOWN OSU, out-of-bounds
(Miles, Edmond) .

Pittman, A rush up middle for 5 yards to the IOWA36 (Klinkenborg, M.;Godfrey, C.).

Wells, Chris rush up middle for 4 yards to the ICOWA32 (Klinkenborg, M.).

Smith, Troy rush up middle for no gain to the IOWA32 (Bain, Ryan).

Wells, Chris rush up middle for 2 yards to the IOWA30, 1ST DOWN OSU (Bain, Ryan;Godfrey, C.).

[SG], Ssmith, Troy middle pass complete to Gonzalez, A for 30 yards to the IOWAO, 1ST DOWN OSU, TOUCHDOWN, clock

09:35,
Pettrey, Aarcn kick attempt good.

OHIC STATE 28, IOWA HAWKEYES 10

Pettrey, Raron kickoff 65 yards to the IOWAO, touchback.
I20 IOWA HAWREYES driwve start at 09:35 (3rd).

I20 Tate, Drew middle pass incomplete to Grigsby, Herb.
I20 Young, Albert rush over right tackle for 3 yards to the IOWA23 (Freeman, Marcus;Richardson, Jay).

123 [8G], Tate, Drew DM pass complete to Chandler, Scott for 24 yards to the ICWA47, 1ST DOWN IOWA,
out-of-bounds (Mitchell, B;0'Neal, Jamario).

I47 Tate, Drew rush for 6 yards to the 0SU47, out-of-bounds.

047 Young, Albert rush up middle for 1 yard to the 0SU46 (Freeman, Marcus;Mitchell, B).

046 Tate, Drew middle pass incomplete to Brodell, Andy.

046 Fenstermaker, A punt 33 yards to the 0SU13, fair catch by Gimn, Jr., Ted.

--------------- 6 plays, 34 yards, TOP 02:01 =--=========-u-
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OHIO STATE drive start at 07:34 (3rd).

Pittman, A rush over right guard for 1 yard to the 0SU14 (Mattison, Bryan;Klinkenborg, M.).

Pittman, A rush over right tackle for 2 yards to the 0SUl6 (Miles, Edmond).

Smith, Troy pass complete to Sonzalez, A for 11 yards to the 0SU27, 1ST DOWN 0SU (King, Mitch Merrick, M.).
Pittman, A rush over left guard for 6 yards to the 0SU33 (Merrick, M. ;Humpal, Mike).

Wells, Chris rush over right guard for 13 yards to the 0SU46, 1ST DOWN O0SU (Miles, Edmond).

Wells, Chris rush up middle for 4 yards to the 50 yardline (Klinkenborg, M.;Shada, Adam).

Wells, Chris rush up middle for 3 yards to the IOWA47 (Klinkenborg, M. ,Kroul, Matt).

[8G], Smith, Troy rush quarterback draw for 10 yards to the IOWA37, 1ST DOWN 0SU, out-cf-bounds.

Pittman, A rush over right tackle for 4 yards to the IOWA33 (Klinkenborg, M. ,Mattison, Bryan).

Smith, Troy screen pass complete to Ginn, Jr., Ted for 15 yards to the IOWALS, 1ST DOWN OSU (Merrick, M. /Humpal,
Mike) .

Gonzalez, A rush reverse for loss of 1 yard to the IOWA19 (Shada, Adam).

[SG], Smith, Troy middle pass incomplete to Ginn, Jr., Ted.

Play was reviewed by replay and call on field overturned

——————————————— 12 plays, 68 yards, TOP 07:34 --------==-=m==

END OF 3rd QUARTER———=
OHIO STATE 28, IOWA HAWEEYES 10




Play-by-Play Summary (4th quarter)
Jowa Hawkeyes
#1 ohio State vs #13 Iowa Hawkeyes (Sep. 30 2006 at Iowa City, IA)

0 3-11 I19 Start of 4th quarter, clock 15:00.
0 3-11 I19 [SsG], Smith, Troy FA pass incomplete to Gonzalez, A.
0 4-11 119 Pettrey, Aaron field goal attempt from 36 GOOD, clock 14:51.

OHIO STATE 31, IOWA HAWKEIES 10

0 1-G 035 PENALTY OSU delay of game 5 yards to the OSU30.
--------------- 14 plays, 68 yards, TOP 07:43 =—--===========-

Pettrey, Aaron kickoff 70 yards to the IOWAO, Sims, Damian return 14 yards to the IOWAl4 {(Robinson, T;Lane,

Shaun) .
1-10 I14 IOWA HAWKEYES drive start at 14:51 (4th).

I

I 1-10 I14 Tate, Drew sideline pass complete to Grigsby, Herb for 7 yards to the IOWA21, out-of-bounds.

I 2-3 I21 Tate, Drew sideline pass complete to Douglas, D. for 18 yards to the IOWA39, 1ST DOWN IOWA (Washington, D).

I 1-10 I39 Tate, Drew DM pass complete to Brodell, Andy for 27 yards to the 0SU34, 1ST DOWN IOWA (Mitchell, B).

I 1-10 034 Sims, Damian rush SL for 5 yards to the 0SU29 (0'Neal, Jamario;Smith, Antonio}.

I 2-5 029 Tate, Drew middle pass incomplete to Chandler, Scott.

I 3-5 029 [sG], Tate, Drew pass incomplete to Douglas, D. (0'Neal, Jamario).

I 4-5 029 [SG], Tate, Drew middle pass complete to Chandler, Scott for 6 yards to the 0SU23, 1ST DOWN IOWA (O'Neal,
Jamario) .

I 1-10 023 [8G], Tate, Drew sideline pass complete to Douglas, D. for 1l yards to the 0SUl12, 1ST DOWN IOWA,
out-of-bounds (Washington, D}.

I 1-10 012 Tate, Drew sideline pass complete to Brodell, Andy for 8 yards to the 0SU4, out-of-bounds.

I 2-2 004 Tate, Drew middle pass incomplete to Davis, Champ.

I 3-2 004 Tate, Drew pass incomplete to Grigsby, Herb.

I 4-2 004 Tate, Drew pass complete to Brodell, Andy for 4 yards to the OSU0, 1ST DOWN IOWA, TOUCHDOWN, clock 13:08.

Schlicher, Kyle kick attempt good.

OHIO STATE 31, IOWA HAWKEYES 17

Signor, Austin kickoff 58 yards to the 0SU7, Ginn, Jr., Ted return 12 yards to the OSUlS (Myers, Brandon).
0 1-10 019 OHIO STATE drive start at 13:08 (4th).
0 1-10 019 Pittman, A rush over left guard for no gain to the OSU19 (Kroul, Matt;Iwebema, Ken).
0 2-10 019 Pittman, A rush over right tackle for loss of 3 yards to the OSUl6 (Humpal, Mike).
0 3-13 016 Smith, Troy sideline pass complete to Gonzalez, A for 14 yards to the OSU30, 1ST DOWN OSU, out-of-bounds.
0 1-10 030 Pittman, A rush up middle for 1 yard to the 0SU3l1 (King, Mitch;Bain, Ryan).
0 2-9 031 Wells, Chris rush over right guard for 3 yards to the 0SU34 (Klinkenborg, M. ;/Miles, Edmond).
0 3-6 034 [SG], Smith, Troy pass incomplete (King, Mitch).
0 4-6 034 Trapasso, A. J. punt 32 yards to the IOWA34, fair catch by Brodell, Andy.
——————————————— 6 plays, 15 yards, TOP 03:32 -----===-—-—==—=

I 1-10 I34 TIOWA HAWKEYES drive start at 09:36 (4th).

I 1-10 I34 [SG], Tate, Drew screen pass complete to Young, Albert for 6 yards to the JOWA40 (Jenkins, M).

I 2-4 I40 [8G], Tate, Drew middle pass complete to Chandler, Scott to the OSU47 (Smith, Antonio), fumble by Chandler,
Scott recovered by 0SU Mitchell, B at OSUA47.

——————————————— 2 plays, 19 yards, TOP 00:39 -—-—-----v-omee

0 1-10 047 OHIO STATE drive start at 08:57 (4th).
0 1-10 047 Pittman, A rush for 3 yards to the 50 yardline (Godfrey, C.).
0 2-7 050 Pittman, A rush up middle for 4 yards to the IOWA46 (King, Mitch,Klinkenborg, M.).
0 3-3 146 [SG], Smith, Troy rush SR for 2 yards to the IOWA44 (Humpal, Mike,Mattison, Bryan).
0 4-1 1I44 Trapasso, A. J. punt 38 yards to the IOWAG6, downed.

——————————————— 3 plays, 9 yards, TOP 02:10 -------——-=-——-

I 1-10 I06 ICWA HAWKEYES drive start at 06:47 (4th).
I 1-10 I06 [8G], Tate, Drew middle pass complete to Brodell, Andy for 12 yards to the IOWA18, 1ST DOWN IOWA (Freeman,

Marcus) .
[8G], Tate, Drew pass intercepted by Freeman, Marcus at the IOWAl9, Freeman, Marcus return 5 yards to the

IOWAl14 (Grigsby, Hexrb).
--------------- 2 plays, 12 yards, TOP 00:22 ------------—--

I 1-10 118

0 1-10 I14 OHIO STATE drive start at 06:25 (4th).
0 1-10 I14 Pittman, A rush over left guard for 3 yards to the IOWAll (Godfrey, C. ;Humpal, Mike).
0 2-7 I11 PENALTY 0SU delay of game (Smith, Troy) 5 yards to the IOWA1lE.
o]
(o]

2-12 I16 Wells, Chris rush over right tackle for 4 yards to the IOWAl2 (Wilson, Marcus;Kroul, Matt).
B for 12 yards to the IOWAO, 1ST DOWN OSU, TOUCHDOWN, clock

/1A

3-8 I12 [8G], Smith, Troy middle pass complete to Robiskie,
04:23.
Pettrey, Baron kick attempt good.



’ OHIO STATR 38, ICWA HAWKEYES 17

--------------- 3 plays, 14 yards, TOP 02:02 --=-==-==-==-=-
Pettrey, Aaron kickoff 58 yards to the ICWA7, Greene, Shonn return 26 yards to the IOWA33 (Grant, Larry;Homan,
Ross) .
I 1-10 133 TOWA HAWKEYES drive start at 04:23 (4th).
I 1-10 I33 Tate, Drew sacked for loss of 6 yards to the IORA27 (Freeman, Marcus).
I 2-16 127 [SG], Tate, Drew pass intercepted by Laurinaitis, J at the IOWA41l, Laurinaitis, J return 11 yards to the
IOWA30 (Jones, Mike).
--------------- 2 plays, minus 6 yards, TOP 00:48 -----------=--=

0 1-10 I30 OHIO STATE drive start at 03:35 (4th).

0 1-10 T30 Wells, Chris rush for 6 yards to the IOWA24 (Merrick, M.).

0 2-4 T24 Wells, Chris rush over left tackle for 5 yards to the IOWA19, 1ST DOV 0SU (Klinkenborg, M.).
0 1-10 I19 TWells, Chris rush over left guard for no gain to the ICWA19 (Bain, Ryan).

0 2-10 T19 TWells, Manrice rush over right guard for 3 yards to the ICWAL6 (Mattisonm, Bryan;Bain, Ryan).
0 3-7 I16 Wells, Maurice rush over left tackle for loss of 3 yards to the ICMA1S (Kanellis, Alex).

0 4-10 T19 End of game, clock 00:00.

--------------- 5 plays, 11 yards, TOP 03:35 ------—----—---

—————FTNAL SCORE————
OHIO STATE 38, IOWA HAWKEYES 17
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I30
I20
020
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011
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020
I20
013

I14
019
I34
047
I06
I14
I33
130

Drive Chart (By Quarter)

Drive Started

Obtained

Kickoff
Punt
Kickoff
Kickoff
Punt
Punt
Punt

Interception
Kickoff
Kickoff

Punt

Punt
Kickoff

Punt

Kickoff
Kickoff
Punt

Kickoff
Kickoff

Punt

Fumble

Punt
Interception
Kickoff
Interception

100
000
020
I50
100
I49
026

I00
046
I19

000
034
047
I44
I18
100
I27
I19

Drive Ended
Spot Time

03:35
00:00

How Lost

Punt
*TOUCHDOWN
*FIELD GOAL

Punt

Punt

Punt

Interception

*TOUCHDOWN
*TQUCHDOWN
Punt
Punt
*TOUCHDOWN
Punt
Kickoff

*TOUCHDOWN
Punt
*FIELD GOAL

*TQUCHDOWN
Punt

Fumble

Punt
Interception
*TOUCHDOWN
Interception
End of half

Consumed
Pl-Yds TOP
3--1 1:02
7-54 2:24%
14-66 6:15#
3-4 1:39
4-25 1:17
5-21 2:07
1-0 0:24
3-30  1:114
7-80 2:314
3-0 2:40
3-0 1:02
12-89 5:09%#
6-29 1:26
1-0 0:53
11-80 5:25
6-34 2:01
14-68 7:434%
12-86 1:434%
6-15 3:32
2-19 0:39
3-9 2:10
2-12 0:22
3-14 2:02#
2--6 0:48
5-11 3:35¢#



